
4

4 

5 

 3

(R-2023-776)

RESOL

UTION N

UMBER R

- 31

4978

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

 

JU

N 

2

1 2

02

3

A RESOL

UTION OF TH

E COU

NCIL O

F THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO

THE CONTRACT WITH FERGUSON

 WATERWORKS TO

INCREASE THE NOT TO EXCEED VALUE TO $4,500,000

AND RELATED ACTIONS.

WHEREAS

, in June 202

0, followin

g the City 

of San Die

go (City) issui

ng Inv

itation to

Bid No.: 1008

9653-20-W, t

he City awarde

d an agreeme

nt to Fergus

on Waterwo

rks to provide

as-needed m

aterials relate

d to construc

tion, main

tenance, rep

air and in

stallation of wa

ter

distributi

on and sew

er collec

tions sys

tems pipi

ng for a p

eriod of fiv

e ye

ars, in 

an 

amount n

ot 

to

exceed $3,00

0,000.00 (Agreem

ent); and.

WHEREAS

, the City

 made purch

ases under the

 Agreem

ent at

 a more

 accelerat

ed rate

than origi

nally anti

cipated d

ue to reg

ulatory cha

nges, incr

eased cap

ital impr

ovemen

t pr

ojects

 and

post-pandemic hiring and demand; and

WHERE

AS, Cit

y staff has ne

gotiate

d a F

irst Amen

dment 

to the 

Agreeme

nt, wh

ich is

attached i

n the sta

ff materia

ls accom

panying t

his resolut

ion, to i

ncrease

 the not to

 exceed

 value

by $1,5

00,000

 bringing

 the tota

l not to 

exceed

 contrac

t amoun

t to $4,

500,000

; an

d

WHEREAS

, the First Ame

ndment doe

s not change t

he scope of 

work or the le

ngth of

 

the

ofthe Agreement; and

WHERE

AS, the 

Office o

f the Ci

ty Atto

rney

 has dr

afted

 this re

solution b

ased on

 the

informatio

n provide

d by City 

staff with 

the under

standing 

that this inf

ormatio

n is com

plete, true

,

and a

ccura

te; NO

W, TH

EREF

ORE,

BE IT RESO

LVED

, by the 

City C

ouncil of 

the Cit

y of S

an Dieg

o, as foll

ows:

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(R-2023-776)

1. The First Amendment 

to the Agreement to incr

ease the not to

 exceed v

alue of

 

the

Agreement by $ 1,500,000, increasing the total not to exceed amount of the Agreement to

$4,500,000, which onc

e signed by all Parti

es and appro

ved by the City At

torney will be on fi

le

with the City Clerk as Document Nof3 14 9 7 8, is approved.

2. The Mayor

 is authorized to sign and

 deliver the First Amen

dment

 to the Agreement

.

3. The Chief Financial O

fficer is authorized t

o appropriate and

 expend an amount not 

to

exceed $1,500,000, of

 which $1,400,000

 is estimated to be

 from Fund 700011, Wa

ter Utility

Operating Fund, and

 $100,000 from Fund 700000, Muni

 Sewer Revenue

 Fund, for the

 purposes

of making purchases unde

r the Agreement, includi

ng the First Amen

dment, contingent up

on the

adoption of the Annual Appropri

ation Ordinance

 for the applicable

 fiscal year,

 and

 contingent

upon the Chief

 Financial

 Officer furnis

hing one or

 more certific

ates certi

fying that

 the fund

s

necessary 

for expendi

ture are, or

 will be, on d

eposit wit

h the City 

Treasurer.

APPROVED

: MARA W. ELLIOTT

, City Atto

rney

Jøštin Edwatd Stanek

Deputy City Attorney

JESjdf

05/30/2023

Or.Dept: P&C

Doc. No. 3318764

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(R-2023-776)

I certify that th

e foreoin Resolution 

was passed by 

the Council o

f the City of

 San Diego,

 at this

meeting of

 JUN 1 3 2023

DIANA J.S. FUENTES

City Clerk

y (

1

2

 r

z

a

 -

Deputy City Clerk

Approved: 

1

(dae)

 

TORIA, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date)

 

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Passe

d by

 the 

Coun

cil of T

he C

ity of

 San

 Dieg

o on

 

JUN 18 2023 ,

 

by the following vote:

Coun

cilme

mber

s

 

Yeas

 

Nays

 

Not Present

 Recused

Joe LaCava

Jennifer Campbell 21   

Step

hen

 Wh

itbu

rn 

 

l 

U 

Monica Montgomery Steppež[   

Marni von Wilpert Ø   

Kent Lee P [1

Raul 

A. Cam

pillo

Vivian Moreno

Sean Elo-Rivera

Date o

f final

 passa

ge

 

JU

N 

2

1 

20

23

(Pleas

e note

: Whe

n a re

solutio

n is a

pprove

d by

 the M

ayor,

 the d

ate of

 fina

l pas

sage is

 the

date 

the ap

proved

 resol

ution 

was r

eturne

d to 

the O

ffice 

of th

e C

ity C

lerk.

)

AU

TH

ENT

ICA

TED

 BY

:

TODD GLORIA

Mayor of T

he City of S

an Diego

, California

.

(Seal)

DIA

NA

 I.S.

 FUE

NTE

S

City Cle

rk of T

he City

 of Sa

n Diego

, Cal

ifornia.

 

By 24 /  Deputy

Office o

f the Cit

y Cler

k, San

 Diego

, Cali

fornia

Resolu

tion N

umber

 R-

 

3

1

4

9

7

8


